

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

**Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration**

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 511 / 09356 . RAN

Agency Name **DMVA/Camp Grayling Annual Training Center**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Water System Upgrades**

Index Number 21000

Bid opening date and time **9/9/2009 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/8/2009**

Director     SAB    Architect Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc.

BIDDER:                      AWARD:                      FUNDS:

Low                               Adequate                     

Second                          Revised W.O./M.O.P.        Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                              Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED                       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Superior Excavating, Inc. 2791 Auburn Road Auburn Hills                      MI                      48326	Yes	<u>expires</u> 12/1/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$450,620.00 <span style="float: right;">①</span>
Porath Contractors, Inc. 960 S. Harrison Road Houghton Lake                      MI                      48629	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/23/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$470,029.00 <span style="float: right;">②</span>
Pete's Contracting, Inc. 5791 S. McVety Road Falmouth                              MI                      49632	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/8/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$480,550.00 <span style="float: right;">③</span>
Maverick Construction 1114 N. State Street St. Ignace                              MI                      49781	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/8/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$631,980.00 <span style="float: right;">④</span>
Elmer's Crane & Dozer, Inc. 3600 Rennie School Road, P.O. Box 6150 Traverse City                      MI                      49684	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/2/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$661,535.00 <span style="float: right;">⑤</span>
J & N Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1518 Gaylord                                 MI                      49734	Yes	<u>expires</u> 3/18/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$665,244.00 <span style="float: right;">⑥</span>

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 511 / 09356 . RAN

Bilacic Trucking, Inc. 2172 E. Huron Road Au Gres	MI	48703	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/23/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$669,100.00	(7)
Job Site Services, Inc. 4395 Wilder Road Bay City	MI	48706	Yes	<u>expires</u> 3/3/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$702,864.87	(8)
SRW Contracting/Paving P.O. Box 58 Williamsburg	MI	49690	Yes	<u>expires</u> 12/1/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$770,705.00	(9)
L.J. Construction, Inc. 5863 S. Kingston Road Clifford	MI	48727	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/3/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$981,734.00	(10)

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

**Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration**

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 511 / 09407 . RAN

Agency Name **DMVA/Camp Grayling Annual Training Center**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Simulation Equipment Building**

Index Number **21000**

Bid opening date and time **9/9/2009 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/8/2009**

Director       SAB      Architect TowerPinkster

BIDDER:      AWARD:      FUNDS:

Low                  Adequate           

Second             Revised W.O./M.O.P.       Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third               Addendum          

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
B & B General Contracting 4348 Budziak Drive, P.O. Box 245 Oscoda                    MI      48750	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$488,000.00 <span style="float: right;">①</span>
Ripke Construction Company, Inc. 2826 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen                    MI      48656	Yes	<u>expires</u> 2/26/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$499,586.00 <span style="float: right;">②</span>
Grand Traverse Construction 5050 Sawyer Woods Drive Traverse City                    MI      49684		<i>ok - per Civil Rights</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$504,900.00 <span style="float: right;">③</span>
J.R. Heineman & Sons, Inc. 1224 N. Niagara Street Saginaw                    MI      48602	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/20/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$508,000.00 <span style="float: right;">④</span>
The Garrison Company 32871 Middlebelt Road, Suite 100 Farmington Hills                    MI      48334	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/25/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$537,337.00 <span style="float: right;">⑤</span>
Carrier Construction Company, Inc. 4774 West Hickory Road Hickory Corners                    MI      49060	Yes	<u>expires</u> 3/27/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$544,000.00 <span style="float: right;">⑥</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 511 / 09412 . AGY

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DMVA/North Lansing Complex**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Install Fencing**

Index Number **13957**

Bid opening date and time **9/9/2009 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/8/2009**

Director       SAB      Architect \_\_\_\_\_

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low

Adequate

Second

Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third

Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Nationwide Construction Group, dba/Nationwide 53861 Gratiot Chesterfield MI 48051			5.00%	Bond	\$98,853.00 <span style="float: right;">①</span>
Dewitt Fence Company 3236 W. ST. Joesph Lansing MI 48917		<i>Expired 7-12-09 per Civil Rights</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$101,000.00
Industrial Fence & Landscaping, Inc. 12030 Pleasant Street Detroit MI 48217		<i>OK - per Civil Rights</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$101,105.00 <span style="float: right;">②</span>
Spartan Fence, Inc. 10808 S. Bennett Morrice MI 48857		<i>Pending</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$105,404.00
Future Fence Company 23450 Regency Park Drive Warren MI 48089		<i>Pending</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$135,531.00
Clery Enterprises Corporation 1430 Johnson Dansville MI 48819		<i>No Cert</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$215,499.00

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 511 / 09416 . RWG

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DMVA/Camp Grayling Annual Training Center**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Construct Post Headquarters Building**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/9/2009 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/8/2009**

Director       SAB      Architect Interated Designs, Inc.

BIDDER:      AWARD:      FUNDS:

Low                  Adequate     

Second              Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third                Addendum    

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Graham Construction, Inc. 3399 Fashion Square Blvd. Saginaw MI 48603		Yes <u>expires</u> 10/1/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$758,800.00 <span style="float: right;">①</span>
Beckering Advisor, Inc. 650 - 44th Street SE Grand Rapids MI 49548		Yes <u>expires</u> 6/1/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$779,890.00 <span style="float: right;">②</span>
Acme Enterprises, Inc. 15751 Martin Road Roseville MI 48066		<i>ok - per Civil Rights</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$787,500.00 <span style="float: right;">③</span>
B & B General Contracting 4348 Budziak Drive, P.O. Box 245 Oscoda MI 48750		Yes <u>expires</u> 6/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$795,000.00 <span style="float: right;">④</span>
Ripke Construction Company, Inc. 2826 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656		Yes <u>expires</u> 2/26/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$802,020.00 <span style="float: right;">⑤</span>
The Garrison Company 32871 Middlebelt Road, Suite 100 Farmington Hills MI 48334		Yes <u>expires</u> 6/25/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$817,800.00 <span style="float: right;">⑥</span>

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 511 / 09416 . RWG

Grand Traverse Construction 5050 Sawyer Woods Drive Traverse City MI 49684	Yes	<u>expires</u> 10/8/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$822,411.00	(1)
Carrier Construction Company, Inc. 4774 West Hickory Road Hickory Corners MI 49060	Yes	<u>expires</u> 3/27/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$831,000.00	(8)
Petrie Construction Company 909 W. Water Street, P.O. Box 719 East Jordan MI 49727	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/18/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$861,754.00	(9)
Job Site Services, Inc. 4395 Wilder Road Bay City MI 48706	Yes	<u>expires</u> 3/3/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$912,000.00	(10)
MacKenzie Env. Svcs, Inc./E.T. MacKenzie Co. 4248 W. Saginaw Grand Ledge MI 48837	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/24/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$933,789.00	(11)
Sugar Construction, Inc. 2968 Venture Drive Midland MI 48640	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/18/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$947,971.00	(12)
Nomad Construction 2520 Riverside Drive P.O. Box 411 Sault Ste. Marie MI 49783	Yes	<u>expires</u> 10/15/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$996,000.00	(13)

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

**Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration**

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **511 / 09422 . AGY**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DMVA/Fort Custer Training Center**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Repair Roof Drains**

Index Number **21000**

Bid opening date and time **9/9/2009 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/8/2009**

Director       SAB      Architect \_\_\_\_\_

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Third	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Hunter-Prell Company 149 Richmond Avenue Battle Creek MI 49014					\$29,182.00 <span style="float: right;">①</span>
Griffelle Development, Ltd. 6226 Dumon Road Belding MI 48809		Yes			\$47,400.00 <span style="float: right;">②</span>
Cripps Fontaine Excavating, Inc. 7729 Douglas Avenue Kalamazoo MI 49009			5.00%	Bond	\$48,243.00 <span style="float: right;">③</span>
Carrier Construction Company, Inc. 4774 West Hickory Road Hickory Corners MI 49060			5.00%	Bond	\$74,000.00 <span style="float: right;">④</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

**Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration**

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 06343 . RWG**

Agency Name **DNR/Wilderness State Park**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Construct Trail Bridge & Boardwalk**

Index Number **53010**

Bid opening date and time **9/9/2009 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/8/2009**

Director       SAB      Architect Wilcox Professional Services, LLC

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Additional Funds \$ _____
Third	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Lang Construction, Inc. 8065 Sunset Drive Flint MI 48532	Yes	<i>expires</i> 9/12/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$63,333.00 <span style="float: right;">①</span>
Jarmco Corporation 12200 Marion St. Charles MI 48655	Yes	<i>expires</i> 3/24/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$71,200.00 <span style="float: right;">②</span>
Robert T. Cole, Inc. 1017 Hannah Avenue Traverse City MI 49686	Yes	<i>expires</i> 9/18/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$77,849.00 <span style="float: right;">③</span>
VP Construction, LLC 6776 34th Hudsonville MI 49426			5.00%	Bond	\$79,335.31 <span style="float: right;">④</span>
Maverick Construction 1114 N. State Street St. Ignace MI 49781			5.00%	Bond	\$84,485.00 <span style="float: right;">⑤</span>
Lakeshore Marine Construction, Ltd. 5123 Cairn Highway Kewadin MI 49684				Not Provided	\$85,394.00

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 06343 . RWG

---

Honeymoon Acres, Inc., dba/Kellis Construction						Not Provided	\$86,194.00
35451 S. MacDonald Road, P.O. Box 536							
DeTour Village	MI	497250536					

---

John Henry Excavating, Inc.			Yes	<u>expires</u>	5.00%	Bond	\$86,900.00
1140 Henry Road				9/18/2010			
East Tawas	MI	48730					

(6)

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 09382 . RRD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DEQ/Former Briley Airstrip**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Demolition and Cleanup**

Index Number **44351**

Bid opening date and time **9/9/2009 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/8/2009**

Director       SAB      Architect \_\_\_\_\_

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Clean Harbors Environmental Services 42 Longwater Drive Norwell MA 02061		Yes <i>expires</i> 3/24/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$248,204.70 <span style="float: right;">①</span>
The Environmental Quality Company 2701 N. I-94 Service Drive Ypsilanti MI 48198		<i>ok -</i> <i>per Civil Rights</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$302,077.00 <span style="float: right;">②</span>
Veolia Environmental Services 410 11th Avenue, P.O. Box 245 Norway MI 49870		Yes <i>expires</i> 5/7/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$317,142.00 <span style="float: right;">③</span>
Northern A-1 Services, Inc. P.O. Box 40 Kalkaska MI 49646		Yes <i>expires</i> 9/10/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$330,893.65
Bierlein Companies, Inc. 2000 Bay City Road Midland MI 48642		Yes <i>expires</i> 1/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$404,520.00 <span style="float: right;">④</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

**Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration**

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 09420 . RRD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DEQ/Harbor Plating** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Remedial Treatment System** Index Number **47918**

Bid opening date and time **9/9/2009 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/8/2009**

Director     SAB    Architect **MACTEC Engineering and Consulting of Michigan, Inc.**

BIDDER:                      AWARD:                      FUNDS:

Low                               Adequate                     

Second                          Revised W.O./M.O.P.        Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                              Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED                       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Job Site Services, Inc. 4395 Wilder Road Bay City                      MI                      48706		Yes <u>expires</u> 3/3/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$1,106,770.00                      ①
Great Lakes Carbon Treatment, Inc. 3300 US-131 North, P.O. Box 968 Kalkaska                      MI                      49646-0968		Yes <u>expires</u> 4/2/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$1,309,748.00                      ②
ProAct Services, Inc. 1140 Conrad Industrial Drive Ludington                      MI                      49431-2679		Yes <u>expires</u> 9/1/2011	15446101	Check \$79,976.20	\$1,599,524.00                      ③